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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3356
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
FLIGHTS FROM DELHI AND MUMBAI AIRPORTS
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of private aircraft and chartered flights that take off daily from Delhi and Mumbai Airports;

(b) whether it is proposed to build separate terminals for them to ease congestion at these airports; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): On an average, 25 private and chartered flights takes off daily from Indira Gandhi International (IGI) Airport, Delhi and 15 private and chartered flights takes off from Chhatrapati Shivaji International (CSI) Airport, Mumbai.

(b)&(c): As per Master Plan of IGI Airport, Delhi provision exists for a n exclusive terminal for general aviation flights.A separate General Aviation Terminal has been commissioned at CSI Airport,Mumbai to cater to the requirements of domestic and international general aviation flights.
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